951

No. 165, A.]

[Published November 30, 1955.

CHAPTER 673

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359u) of the statutes, to appropriate \$194 to Richard Hoffman for financial loss sustained by him in a collision with a vehicle of the Wisconsin national guard.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359u) of the statutes is created to read:

20.005 (1) (b)

359u. Richard Hoffman _____ \$194

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund \$194 to Richard Hoffman of Neenah, Wisconsin, to compensate him for medical expenses in the amount of \$105 and damages to his automobile in the amount of \$89, both incurred by a collision with a vehicle of the Wisconsin national guard on August 2, 1954.

Approved November 25, 1955.